MILEAGE SUB-CLASS DISPUTE FORM

<u>Rybakov v. Bissell Bros., Inc.</u> Sacramento County Superior Court, Case No. 34-2011-00110803

Please fill out the information below and mail it to *Rybakov v. Bissell Bros., Inc.,* RG/2 Claims Administration LLC, P.O. Box 59479, Philadelphia, PA 19102-9479 so that it is postmarked no later than <u>August 31, 2015</u>. Please provide the following information below by checking the applicable box and filling in the requested information at the bottom of the form.

Bissell Bros. will pay the employees who check the following box <u>and provide supporting documents</u> demonstrating the number of miles the employee drove between worksites on a given shift from September, 14, 2007 to June 17, 2015 a share of the Mileage Sub-Class Settlement Amount. The exact amount that you may receive from the settlement is currently unknown and depends on whether or not any Mileage Sub-Class Members opt out, and the number of miles you drove between Bissell Bros. worksites during the Class Period. Bissell Bros., Inc. has the right to audit and verify any and all claims made.

□ I am currently employed or formerly was employed by Bissell Bros., Inc., as a properly non-exempt janitorial employee in California between September 14, 2007 and June 17, 2015. I claim that I incurred expenses as a result of driving my personal vehicle between worksites during a shift in the course of my work for Bissell Bros.*

I claim I drove a total of _____ miles between Bissell Bros. worksites between September 14, 2007 and June 17, 2015.

By my signature below, I declare the information provided is true and correct under penalty of perjury.

First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
Former Name (if any): First	Middle Initial	Last Name	
Current Mailing Address	City	State	Zip
Home Phone Number		Work/Other Phone Number	
(Sign Here)		(Date)	